
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 30 2022 
CONTRACT NO :009896 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 13 2022 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL6097
HWY :SR 534
TITLE :SR 534

UNNAMED TRIBUTARY TO CARPENTER CR
FISH PASSAGE
22A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/10/2022
12:06

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 101.36 % -100.00 %

325,000.00 163,600.00 0.00161,400.00

15,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.6300 ACRE -46.43 % -100.00 %

9,450.00 -8,190.00 0.00
28,000.0000
17,640.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 
L.S. 278.15 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 6,620.00 0.002,380.00

60.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

25.0000 L.F. 140.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 875.00 0.00
25.0000
625.00

600.0000
5 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 62.16 % -100.00 %

600.00 230.00 0.00
370.0000
370.00

GRADING
6 EARTHWORK

L.S. 85.91 % -100.00 %

256,000.00 118,300.00 0.00137,700.00

DRAINAGE

330.0000
7 STREAMBED SAND

100.0000 TON 230.00 % -100.00 %

33,000.00 23,000.00 0.00
100.0000
10,000.00

65.0000
8 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

1340.0000 TON -7.14 % -100.00 %

87,100.00 -6,700.00 0.00
70.0000

93,800.00

50.0000
9 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 

770.0000 TON -23.08 % -100.00 %

38,500.00 -11,550.00 0.00
65.0000

50,050.00
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DRAINAGE

110.0000
10 STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE 

50.0000 TON -8.33 % -100.00 %

5,500.00 -500.00 0.00
120.0000
6,000.00

300.0000
11 AQUITARD

10.0000 TON 200.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
100.0000
1,000.00

12 STREAMBED TEST SECTION
L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 0.002,000.00

230.0000
13 QUARRY SPALLS 

6.0000 TON 142.11 % -100.00 %

1,380.00 810.00 0.00
95.0000
570.00

4,680.0000
14 FLARED END SECTION 30 IN. DIAM. 

1.0000 EACH 175.29 % -100.00 %

4,680.00 2,980.00 0.00
1,700.0000
1,700.00

15 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 
L.S. -78.57 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 -55,000.00 0.0070,000.00
16 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

1,240.0000
17 WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITHOUT ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT.

4.0000 EACH -22.50 % -100.00 %

4,960.00 -1,440.00 0.00
1,600.0000
6,400.00

1,480.0000
18 WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 2.0 FT.

19.0000 EACH -12.94 % -100.00 %

28,120.00 -4,180.00 0.00
1,700.0000
32,300.00

1,500.0000
19 WOODY MATERIAL - LOG WITH ROOTWAD DBH 1.5 FT.

40.0000 EACH -11.76 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 -8,000.00 0.00
1,700.0000
68,000.00

180.0000
20 SLASH

10.0000 C.Y. -10.00 % -100.00 %

1,800.00 -200.00 0.00
200.0000
2,000.00
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DRAINAGE
21 ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

STRUCTURE
22 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR CDBS NO. 1

L.S. 804.14 % -100.00 %

415,000.00 369,100.00 0.0045,900.00
23 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
24 CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 247.22 % -100.00 %

1,400,000.00 996,800.00 0.00403,200.00

140.0000
25 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. CDBS NO.1

55.0000 S.Y. 154.55 % -100.00 %

7,700.00 4,675.00 0.00
55.0000
3,025.00

SURFACING

210.0000
26 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

107.0000 TON 75.00 % -100.00 %

22,470.00 9,630.00 0.00
120.0000
12,840.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

43.0000
27 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

140.0000 S.Y. 7.50 % -100.00 %

6,020.00 420.00 0.00
40.0000
5,600.00

190.0000
28 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

194.0000 TON -36.67 % -100.00 %

36,860.00 -21,340.00 0.00
300.0000
58,200.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
29 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,746.00 0.001,746.00
30 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,910.00 0.002,910.00
31 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

965.00 0.00965.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

13.0000
32 COMPOST SOCK FOR SOIL STABILIZATION

3025.0000 L.F. 18.18 % -100.00 %

39,325.00 6,050.00 0.00
11.0000

33,275.00

33.0000
33 PLANTED COMPOST SOCK

63.0000 L.F. 200.00 % -100.00 %

2,079.00 1,386.00 0.00
11.0000
693.00

34 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

45,000.00 15,000.00 0.0030,000.00

2.0000
35 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

1462.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % -100.00 %

2,924.00 -8,772.00 0.00
8.0000

11,696.00

7.0000
36 PLANT SELECTION SMALL FRUITED BULRUSH (3-4 IN. PLUG)

35.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

245.00 122.50 0.00
3.5000
122.50

7.0000
37 PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE (3-4 IN. PLUG)

35.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

245.00 122.50 0.00
3.5000
122.50

21.0000
38 PLANT SELECTION SALMONBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)

35.0000 EACH 500.00 % -100.00 %

735.00 612.50 0.00
3.5000
122.50
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

21.0000
39 PLANT SELECTION PACIFIC NINEBARK (NO. 1 CONT.)

35.0000 EACH 500.00 % -100.00 %

735.00 612.50 0.00
3.5000
122.50

21.0000
40 PLANT SELECTION DOUGLAS SPIREA (NO. 1 CONT.)

35.0000 EACH 500.00 % -100.00 %

735.00 612.50 0.00
3.5000
122.50

68.0000
41 BRUSH LAYER 

868.0000 L.F. 23.64 % -100.00 %

59,024.00 11,284.00 0.00
55.0000

47,740.00

56.0000
42 FASCINES 

632.0000 L.F. 1.82 % -100.00 %

35,392.00 632.00 0.00
55.0000

34,760.00

9.0000
43 FINE COMPOST 

1462.0000 S.Y. -18.18 % -100.00 %

13,158.00 -2,924.00 0.00
11.0000

16,082.00

25.0000
44 SOIL AMENDMENT 

274.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

6,850.00 2,740.00 0.00
15.0000
4,110.00

24.0000
45 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

268.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

6,432.00 3,216.00 0.00
12.0000
3,216.00

43.0000
46 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH RINGS 

6.0000 EACH 377.78 % -100.00 %

258.00 204.00 0.00
9.0000
54.00

7.0000
47 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

140.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

980.00 0.00 0.00
7.0000
980.00

11.0000
48 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

910.0000 L.F. 10.00 % -100.00 %

10,010.00 910.00 0.00
10.0000
9,100.00

49 ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD 
L.S. -71.43 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 -5,000.00 0.007,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

30.0000
50 SOIL DECOMPACTION

268.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % -100.00 %

8,040.00 5,360.00 0.00
10.0000
2,680.00

140.0000
51 TRENCH PLANTINGS

158.0000 L.F. 180.00 % -100.00 %

22,120.00 14,220.00 0.00
50.0000
7,900.00

52 FORCE ACCOUNT SELECTIVE CLEARING AND PRUNING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

TRAFFIC

120.0000
53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 

25.0000 L.F. 84.62 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,375.00 0.00
65.0000
1,625.00

100.0000
54 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

75.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

7,500.00 3,000.00 0.00
60.0000
4,500.00

3,940.0000
55 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24

4.0000 EACH 97.00 % -100.00 %

15,760.00 7,760.00 0.00
2,000.0000
8,000.00

8,660.0000
56 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

3.0000 EACH 73.20 % -100.00 %

25,980.00 10,980.00 0.00
5,000.0000
15,000.00

9.0000
57 PAINT LINE 

430.0000 L.F. 80.00 % -100.00 %

3,870.00 1,720.00 0.00
5.0000

2,150.00

180.0000
58 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

360.00 60.00 0.00
150.0000
300.00

11,900.0000
59 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.0300 HUND 693.33 % -100.00 %

357.00 312.00 0.00
1,500.0000

45.00
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TRAFFIC

3.0000
60 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

150.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

450.00 -300.00 0.00
5.0000
750.00

61 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

120,000.00 40,000.00 0.0080,000.00

85.0000
62 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

72.0000 S.F. 54.55 % -100.00 %

6,120.00 2,160.00 0.00
55.0000
3,960.00

OTHER ITEMS
63 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

1,780.0000
64 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 

1.0000 EACH 256.00 % -100.00 %

1,780.00 1,280.00 0.00
500.0000
500.00

65 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. 9.09 % -100.00 %

6,000.00 500.00 0.005,500.00
66 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 218.00 % -100.00 %

15,900.00 10,900.00 0.005,000.00
67 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
68 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
69 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
70 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
71 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00

140.0000
72 GEOMEMBRANE LINER

150.0000 S.Y. 600.00 % -100.00 %

21,000.00 18,000.00 0.00
20.0000
3,000.00

73 DEWATERING PLAN
L.S. -93.13 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 -149,000.00 0.00160,000.00
74 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.00
75 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. -29.40 % -100.00 %

35,300.00 -14,700.00 0.0050,000.00
76 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

3.0000
77 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

905.0000 S.Y. -40.00 % -100.00 %

2,715.00 -1,810.00 0.00
5.0000

4,525.00

5.0000
78 GEOSYNTHETIC BASE REINFORCEMENT

425.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,125.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

2,125.00

$3,468,767.00 86.77% $0.00$1,857,201.50CONTRACT TOTAL
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